3621 Written Answers

(b) if so, the names of the States in
which there is shortage of food-grains;
and

(c) the quantity of such deficit in the
Part A States?]
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t{THE MINISTER FOR FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE (SHRI A. P. JAIN): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) and (c).

EXTENSION OF SERVICE OF AN EASTERN
RAILWAY OFFICER

329. SHRI JAGANNATH DAS: Will
the Minister fox RAILWAYS be pleased to
refer to the reply given to Starred
Question No. 796 on the 26th April 1955
aVid state whether any further extension
will be granted to the officer in question
after the expiry of the present six months'
extension?

Do not arise.]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR RAIL-
WAYS AND TRANSPORT. (SHRI O. V.
ALAGESAN): The matter is under con-
sideration.
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t[LAND RECLAMATION
230. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS -

Will the Minister for FOOD AND AGRI-
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the acreage of land reclaimed aid
brought under cultivation in

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions
1954-55 by Government in  the
trally administered areas; and
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Cen-

(b) the acreage of land proposed to be
brought under cultivation in those areas
in 1955-567]
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tfTHE MINISTER FOR FOOD AND-
AGRICULTURE (SHRI A. P. JAIN) : (a)
26,802 acres were reclaimed by the
Central Tractor Organization during the
1954-55 operational season in Bhopal.
Follow up cultivation is not done by the
Central Tractor Organization and is left

to the cultivators and' the State
Government.

(b) Final decisions have not yet been
taken, but it is expected that about 40,000
acres will be reclaimed in Bhopal.]
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tEnglish translation.



